
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract:  Design / Construction 
 
_X_ Contract > $500K   _ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _ _ IGA   
__Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name: BT Construction, Inc. 
 
Contract control number:   201627408 
 
City’s contract manager: Dave Shaw 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  NTP date plus 365 days 
 
Is this a new contract? y/n _Y_ An amendment? y/n __ How many amendments? ___ 
 
Renewal terms:   
 
Purpose:   This project is to improve the drainage conditions in the Basins 0062-01 & 
4500-02 (bounded by S. Platte River to East 13th Ave. and from North Williams Street to 
North Grant Street) during a 5 year storm event. This phase of the project is to construct 
the storm sewer system and its associated facilities starting at the Mountain Cement 
Company, crossing under UPRR and RTD, and ending at the east side of the Blake Street 
intersection on 33rd Street. Also included is the Blake lateral system between 31st and 
33rd Streets.  
 
Cost/value: $11,240,744.83 
 
Source of funds: Wastewater enterprise fund  
 
Benefit:  Reduction in street flooding 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor:  
 
Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE _X_ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101 
 
Location: 33rd Street Outfall (31st and 36th Street Outfall project) – Segment – 
Mountain Cement to Blake St. 
 
Affected Council District: #8 
 


